Whitney by the Law Firm, Whitney was damaged. Whitney was faced with damages 

exceeding Thirty Five Million ($35,0000,000) Dollars as a result of the Law Firm's 

negligence. To minimize the damages caused by the Law Firm, Whitney settled the 

claims against it for Three Million Eight Hundred Thousand ($3,800,000,00) Dollars. 

WHEREFORE, Whitney demands judgment for compensatory damages against 

the Law Firm, for the costs of this action, a jury trial on all issues so triable, pre-

judgment interest, attorneys fees for the underlying litigation pursuant to the wrongful